NET CASH 77,083 40,723 14,777 5,077 5,077 55,517 21,567 5,077 -10,443 -10,443 -10,443 -10,443 -28,960 77,083

OPENING BANK BALANCE 233,256 233,256 273,979 288,756 293,833 298,910 354,427 375,994 381,071 370,628 360,185 349,742 339,299 233,256

CLOSING BANK BALANCE 310,339 273,979 288,756 293,833 298,910 354,427 375,994 381,071 370,628 360,185 349,742 339,299 310,339 310,339

 32

7.7 Profit and Loss Account Forecast 2016-19

7.8 Bridge Between Profit & Loss and Cash Flow

Year 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19

currency € euros € euros € euros

Sales 0 722,500 288750

Marketplace Royalties 0 161840 64681

Cost Of Sales 0 161840 64681

% 22.40% 22.40%

Gross Profit 0 560660 224069

% 0.00% 77.60% 77.60%

Overheads

Wages & Salaries 120000 120000 120000

PRSI 4800 4800 4800

Software Subscriptions 3670 3670 3670

Legal, Audit & Accountancy 1850 1850 1850

Advertising & PR 0 0 0

Total Overheads 130320 130320 130320

% 0.00% 18.04% 45.13%

Net Profit after Interest before Corp.Tax -130320 430340 93749

% 0.00% 59.56% 32.47%

Net Profit after Interest after Corp.Tax -130320 382524.4 83332.44

335536.9

Shareholder Dividends 0 76505 0 16667

Year 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19 Total

currency € euros € euros € euros € euros

Net Profit -130320 430340 93749 393769

Add Back

Opening Bank Balance 18000 0 0 18000

Subtract

Start-up Costs -8259 0 0

Shareholder Dividends 0 -76505 -16667 -93172

Net Cash Flow -120579 353835 77082 310338

Cumulative Cash Flow -120579 233256 310338

 33

8.0 Sales Pipeline
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Name of Customer Size of Deal Date PO expected
Steam 16530 6th December
Xbox  Marketplace 6555 6th December
PlayStation Store 5415 6th December

Based on survey conducted on platform preferences (see Appendix I)

 34

9.0 Funding Requirements
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Sources:

 Shareholders Fund   - €18000

Required for: